

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8232/2009

AMARJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail

Date: 16/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bansal,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Reeta Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Suresh Kumar Antil,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent admits that he has received
copy of the pleadings from the counsel for the petitioner.
He submits that he does not intend to file any counter
affidavit.

Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per
Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar