

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 1398/2013 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 583 OF 2010

AMARJIT SINGH Appellant (s)
VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 15/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s)
Mr. S.K. Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Savitri Bansal, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Antil, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the fact that the appellant has already undergone almost ten years of imprisonment, we direct that he be released on bail to the satisfaction of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sirsa (Haryana).

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

